IESA Girls Sectional 2018

Position Score Bib Name Team Grade Time
1 1 29 Claire Blotnik Joliet St. Raymond 7 13:00.81
2 2 77 Evelyn O'Connor Seneca 6 13:05.73
3 3 46 Taylor Kruser Millbrook 8 13:48.79
4 52 Maggie Jewett Ottawa Marquette 6 13:53.37
5 4 56 Sophia Charbonneau Plainfield St. Mary 8 14:03.79
6 5 79 Riley Sanburg Seneca 8 14:13.13
7 6 4  Brynn Dowding Bourbonnais St. Ge 6 14:17.82
8 7 65 Tessa Russo Plainfield St. Mary 5 14:19.72
9 8 5 Madelyn Dykstra Bourbonnais St. Ge 7 14:39.17
10 9 6 Sadie Grawbow Bourbonnais St. Ge 7 14:52.38
11 10 30 Ellie Blotnik Joliet St. Raymond 6 15:03.48
12 11 32 Stella Jesiolowski Joliet St. Raymond 8 15:13.64
13 12 19 Riley Klump Crescent City 8 15:22.72
14 13 47  Xiu Xiu Robinson Millbrook 7 15:23.23
15 14 81 Mary Clare Phillips South Wilmington 7 15:30.61
16 15 38 Annie Tibbott Joliet St. Raymond 7 15:35.03
17 49 Brianna Hilleary Odell 7 15:36.17
18 16 82 McKenzie Ragland South Wilmington 6 15:37.22
19 17 21 Haven Meyer Crescent City 7 15:39.53
20 40 Christina Graham Markham Obama 8 15:42.47
21 53 Mary Lechtenberg Ottawa Marquette 7 15:52.82
22 18 34 Ceselie Mudron Joliet St. Raymond 8 15:54.81
23 19 85 Madeline Simms South Wilmington 5 16:00.12
24 20 31 Olivia Chovanec Joliet St. Raymond 6 16:04.47
25 21 58 Alondra Gonzalez Plainfield St. Mary 5 16:21.17
26 22 64 Emma Neushwander Plainfield St. Mary 6 16:21.92
27 23 36 Marlie Potocki Joliet St. Raymond 8 16:23.08
28 24 3  Tara Depoister Bourbonnais St. Ge 7 16:27.98
29 25 44  Greta Hergenhahn Millbrook 8 16:37.78
30 26 8 Madelin Miller Bourbonnais St. Ge 6 16:40.58
31 51  Lucy Cook Ottawa Marquette 7 16:56.28
32 27 59 Ella Heinen Plainfield St. Mary 5 16:56.62
33 28 84 Nina Siano South Wilmington 5 17:02.22
34 29 78 Jolena Odum Seneca 7 17:06.40
35 30 1 Madison Bullaro Bourbonnais St. Ge 6 17:15.09
36 31 45 Morgan Hergenhahn Millbrook 517:25.65
37 32 76 Leslie Klicker Seneca 8 17:32.09
38 55 Alli Schuette Piper City Tri-Point 6 17:35.82
39 33 71 Ashley Alsvig Seneca 8 17:58.32
40 34 48 Peyton Wohead Millbrook 8 17:59.80
41 12 Alexis Douglas Bourbonnais St. Pa 8 18:06.56
42 35 74  Julia Hogan Seneca 7 18:18.48
43 36 83 Kayla Scheuber South Wilmington 5 18:22.39
44 37 80 Emma Norrington South Wilmington 6 18:36.47
45 38 61 Natalia Lamontagna Plainfield St. Mary 7 18:48.76
46 39 60 Natalie Joanis Plainfield St. Mary 5 18:53.66
47 13 Maya Patel Bourbonnais St. Pa 7 19:04.13
48 40 17 Josie Ikins Crescent City 8 19:10.78
49 41 18 Emma Janssen Crescent City 5 19:19.40
50 42 20 Hannah Kollmann Crescent City 6 19:31.69
51 54  Alexis Donley Piper City Tri-Point 7 19:47.22
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Alyssa Lopez

Elle Pinnow

Layne Heffelfinger
Kilah Barera

Kyli Rabe

Kelsey Gioja
Michelle Stevenson
Ava Conroy

Lizzy Logan

Myah Packard

Lilly Logan

Damia Mitchell
B'Asha Glaper-Massey

Joliet St. Paul
Bourbonnais St. Ge
Saunemin
Saunemin
Crescent City
Crescent City
Saunemin
Bourbonnais St. Pa
Saunemin
Markham Obama
Saunemin
Markham Obama
Markham Obama

7 19:56.44
8 20:02.62
5 20:36.29
6 20:47.03
8 20:51.16
8 20:56.00
6 20:57.42
8 21:47.70
5 22:25.46
5 24:27.73
8 24:55.82
5 26:47.45
5 27:26.58
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Joliet St. Raymond 1 11 12
Bourbonnais St. Ge 7 9 10
Plainfield St. Mary 5 8 25
Seneca 2 6 34
Millbrook 3 14 29
South Wilmington 15 18 23
Crescent City 13 19 48
Saunemin 54 55 58
Bourbonnais St. Pa 41 47 59
Crete Mother Teresa
Hazel Crest Jesse White
Joliet St. Paul 52
Markham Obama 20 61 63
Odell 17
Ottawa Marquette 4 21 31
Piper City Tri-Point 38 51
Joliet St. Raymond
Name Grade Time
Claire Blotnik 7 13:00.81
Ellie Blotnik 6 15:03.48
Stella Jesiolowski 8 15:13.64
Annie Tibbott 7 15:35.03
Ceselie Mudron 8 15:54.81
Olivia Chovanec 6 16:04.47
Marlie Potocki 8 16:23.08
1:14:
Plainfield St. Mary
Name Grade Time
Sophia Charbonne: 8 14:03.79
Tessa Russo 5 14:19.72
Alondra Gonzalez 5 16:21.17
Emma Neushwand 6 16:21.92
Ella Heinen 5 16:56.62
Natalia Lamontagn: 7 18:48.76
Natalie Joanis 5 18:53.66
1:18:
Millbrook
Name Grade Time
Taylor Kruser 8 13:48.79
Xiu Xiu Robinson 7 15:23.23
Greta Hergenhahn 8 16:37.78
Morgan Hergenhah 5 17:25.65
Peyton Wohead 8 17:59.80
1:21:
Crescent City
Name Grade Time
Riley Klump 8 15:22.72
Haven Meyer 7 15:39.53
Josie lkins 8 19:10.78
Emma Janssen 5 19:19.40
Hannah Kollmann 6 19:31.69
Kyli Rabe 8 20:51.16
Kelsey Gioja 8  20:56.00
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Bourbonnais St. George

Name

Brynn Dowding
Madelyn Dykstra
Sadie Grawbow
Tara Depoister
Madelin Miller
Madison Bullaro
Elle Pinnow

Seneca

Name

Evelyn O'Connor
Riley Sanburg
Jolena Odum
Leslie Klicker
Ashley Alsvig
Julia Hogan

South Wilmington
Name

Mary Clare Phillips
McKenzie Ragland
Madeline Simms
Nina Siano

Kayla Scheuber
Emma Norrington

Saunemin

Name

Layne Heffelfinger
Kilah Barera
Michelle Stevensor
Lizzy Logan

Lilly Logan

Grade
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Time

14:17.82
14:39.17
14:52.38
16:27.98
16:40.58
17:15.09
20:02.62

1:16:58

Time

13:05.73
14:13.13
17:06.40
17:32.09
17:58.32
18:18.48

1:19:56

Time

15:30.61
15:37.22
16:00.12
17:02.22
18:22.39
18:36.47

1:22:33

Time
20:36.29
20:47.03
20:57.42
22:25.46
24:55.82
1:49:42
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Bourbonnais St. Paul's

Name Grade
Alexis Douglas 8
Maya Patel 7
Ava Conroy 8
Markham Obama

Name Grade

Christina Graham 8
Myah Packard 5
Damia Mitchell 5
B'Asha Glaper-Mas 5

Ottawa Marquette

Name Grade
Maggie Jewett 6
Mary Lechtenberg 7
Lucy Cook 7

1:29:04

Time

18:06.56
19:04.13
21:47.70

Time

15:42.47
24:27.73
26:47.45
27:26.58

Time

13:53.37
15:52.82
16:56.28
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Joliet St. Paul

Name Grade Time
Alyssa Lopez 7 19:56.44
Odell

Name Grade Time
Brianna Hilleary 7 15:36.17

Piper City Tri-Point

Name Grade Time
Alli Schuette 6 17:35.82
Alexis Donley 7 19:47.22



IESA Boys Sectional 2018

Position Score Bib Name Team Grade Time
1 1 155 Jake Kruser Millbrook 8 12:26.71
2 2 119 Sam Munsterman Crescent City 7 12:37.08
3 3 168 Quinn Callaghan Plainfield St. Mary 8 12:51.13
4 4 182 Austin Aldridge Seneca 7 12:53.36
5 5 157 Kolton Rizzo Millbrook 513:01.60
6 6 169 Ben Ebersole Plainfield St. Mary 8 13:04.80
7 7 115 Alexander Sheely Bourbonnais St. Pa 8 13:10.12
8 8 133 Nathan Ciarlette Joliet St. Paul 7 13:14.81
9 9 184 Kevin Einhaus Seneca 6 13:17.50
10 10 175 Matthew Naughton Plainfield St. Mary 7 13:19.35
11 11 154 Jeron Johnson Millbrook 513:22.99
12 12 172 Jonah Koplinski Plainfield St. Mary 7 13:23.33
13 13 102 Alex Bonilla Bourbonnais St. Ge 7 13:31.33
14 14 174 Sonny Lombardo Plainfield St. Mary 6 13:35.45
15 15 116 Ethan Smith Bourbonnais St. Pa 7 13:52.89
16 16 104 Bennett Dykstra Bourbonnais St. Ge 5 13:53.56
17 17 106 Benjamin Goering Bourbonnais St. Ge 8 14:04.61
18 18 170 Michael Kawa Plainfield St. Mary 8 14:09.04
19 19 144 Lukas Klein Joliet St. Raymond 6 14:15.96
20 162 Charlie McGrath Ottawa Marquette 6 14:29.97
21 20 120 Blake Ritzma Crescent City 7 14:31.08
22 21 111 Ben Kubal Bourbonnais St. Pa 6 14:34.97
23 22 110 Andrew Kubal Bourbonnais St. Pa 514:46.13
24 23 179 Noah Maloney Saunemin 7 14:46.93
25 24 183 Samuel Churchill Seneca 7 14:48.37
26 25 176 Matthew Waechter Plainfield St. Mary 7 14:51.07
27 26 137 James Remiasz Joliet St. Paul 8 15:01.75
28 27 195 McKay Gleeson South Wilmington 5 15:06.68
29 28 138 Alexander Rios Joliet St. Paul 7 15:11.99
30 29 140 Mitchell Widlak Joliet St. Paul 5 15:12.36
31 30 108 Brayden Douglas Bourbonnais St. Pa 6 15:18.57
32 166 Ethan Tucek Piper City Tri-Point 6 15:21.17
33 31 122 Hunter Wolfe Crescent City 5 15:22.29
34 32 190 Nate Sprinkel Seneca 6 15:31.67
35 33 156 Logan Pasakarnis Millbrook 7 15:36.52
36 34 188 Robby Nelson Seneca 6 15:38.71
37 35 187 Joey Nelson Seneca 8 15:39.00
38 165 Mason Riebe Piper City Tri-Point 6 15:39.51
39 36 113 Ethan Patel Bourbonnais St. Pa 8 15:40.09
40 123 Tristan Kalvig Crete Mother Teres 7 15:40.59
41 37 105 Lucas Garrett Bourbonnais St. Ge 6 15:41.23
42 38 142 Ben Clark Joliet St. Raymond 6 16:16.23
43 125 Rocco Raymond Crete Mother Teres 8 16:20.90
44 129 Ehizoijie Izebhijie Hazel Crest Jesse' 6 16:21.71
45 128 Micheal Craft Hazel Crest Jesse' 5 16:23.74
46 39 177 Isaiah Barera Saunemin 7 16:33.47
47 40 121 Clay Smith Crescent City 7 16:42.39
48 164 Tyler Henson Piper City Tri-Point 5 16:45.07
49 41 143 Cole Czerkies Joliet St. Raymond 6 16:45.96
50 42 107 Jace Homberg Bourbonnais St. Ge 7 16:57.42
51 43 139 Mario Serrano Joliet St. Paul 6 16:57.96
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Joe Amicon
Cale Hamilton
Seth Maloney
Wyatt Urton
James Wyatt
Kaden Englert
Hayden White
Jacob Ritter
Tim Logan
Malik Armstrong
Tristan Paul
Vincent Doszak
Aiden Himes
Spencer Conger
Josh Lake
Brandon Paone
Joey Borio
Rogelio Funes-Martinez
Josh Conger
Kaden Stanford
Paul Long Jr.
Roman Faletti
Alexander Decarlo

Millbrook

Crescent City
Saunemin
Millbrook

Joliet St. Raymond
Ottawa Marquette
Saunemin
Bourbonnais St. Pa
Saunemin
Bourbonnais St. Ge
Joliet St. Paul
Joliet St. Paul
South Wilmington
South Wilmington
Joliet St. Raymond
Joliet St. Raymond
Joliet St. Raymond
Markham Obama
South Wilmington
Millbrook

Markham Obama
South Wilmington
Bourbonnais St. Ge

5 17:02.13
5 17:15.05
5 17:22.65
7 17:26.72
6 17:35.88
6 17:43.30
6 17:47.71
8 17:48.66
6 17:51.44
5 17:53.11
7 18:34.87
5 18:36.93
5 18:46.32
6 18:52.12
7 19:08.69
6 19:17.94
6 19:49.83
7 20:06.66
6 20:27.94
5 20:57.19
8 22:01.57
5 23:48.68
7 25:05.69
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Plainfield St. Mary
Millbrook
Bourbonnais St. Pa
Seneca
Bourbonnais St. Ge
Joliet St. Paul
Crescent City
Joliet St. Raymond
Saunemin

South Wilmington
Crete Mother Teres
Hazel Crest Jesse'
Markham Obama
Ottawa Marquette
Piper City Tri-Point

Plainfield St. Mary
Name

Quinn Callaghan
Ben Ebersole
Matthew Naughton
Jonah Koplinski
Sonny Lombardo
Michael Kawa
Matthew Waechter

Bourbonnais St. Paul's

Name

Alexander Sheely
Ethan Smith

Ben Kubal
Andrew Kubal
Brayden Douglas
Ethan Patel
Jacob Ritter

Bourbonnais St. George

Name

Alex Bonilla
Bennett Dykstra
Benjamin Goering
Lucas Garrett
Jace Homberg
Malik Armstrong
Alexander Decarlo

Crescent City
Name

Sam Munsterman
Blake Ritzma
Hunter Wolfe
Clay Smith

Cale Hamilton

3 6 10
1 5 11
7 15 22
4 9 25
13 16 17
8 27 29
2 21 33
19 42 49
24 46 54
28 64 65
40 43
44 45
69 72
20 57
32 38 48
Grade Time
8 12:51.13
8 13:04.80
7 13:19.35
7 13:23.33
6 13:35.45
8 14:09.04
7 14:51.07
1:06:
Grade Time
8 13:10.12
7 13:52.89
6 14:34.97
5 14:46.13
6 15:18.57
8 15:40.09
8 17:48.66
1:11:
Grade Time
7 13:31.33
5 13:53.56
8 14:04.61
6 15:41.23
7 16:57.42
5 17:53.11
7 25:05.69
1:14:
Grade Time
7 12:37.08
7 14:31.08
5 15:22.29
7 16:42.39
5 17:15.05
1:16:
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Millbrook

Name

Jake Kruser
Kolton Rizzo
Jeron Johnson
Logan Pasakarnis
Joe Amicon

Wyatt Urton
Kaden Stanford

Seneca

Name

Austin Aldridge
Kevin Einhaus
Samuel Churchill
Nate Sprinkel
Robby Nelson
Joey Nelson

Joliet St. Paul
Name

Nathan Ciarlette
James Remiasz
Alexander Rios
Mitchell Widlak
Mario Serrano
Tristan Paul
Vincent Doszak

Joliet St. Raymond
Name

Lukas Klein

Ben Clark

Cole Czerkies
James Wyatt

Josh Lake

Brandon Paone
Joey Borio
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Time

12:26.71
13:01.60
13:22.99
15:36.52
17:02.13
17:26.72
20:57.19

1:11:30

Time

12:53.36
13:17.50
14:48.37
15:31.67
15:38.71
15:39.00

1:12:10

Time

13:14.81
15:01.75
15:11.99
15:12.36
16:57.96
18:34.87
18:36.93

1:15:39

Time

14:15.96
16:16.23
16:45.96
17:35.88
19:08.69
19:17.94
19:49.83



203 1:24:03

Saunemin South Wilmington
Score Name Grade Time Score Name Grade Time
23 Noah Maloney 7 14:46.93 27  McKay Gleeson 5 15:06.68
39 lIsaiah Barera 7 16:33.47 55 Aiden Himes 5 18:46.32
46  Seth Maloney 5 17:22.65 56  Spencer Conger 6 18:52.12
49 Hayden White 6 17:47.71 60 Josh Conger 6 20:27.94
51  Tim Logan 6 17:51.44 62 Roman Faletti 5  23:48.68
208 1:24:22 260 1:37:02
Crete Mother Teresa Hazel Crest Jesse White
Score Name Grade Time Score Name Grade Time
Tristan Kalvig 7 15:40.59 Ehizoijie 1zebhijie 6 16:21.71
Rocco Raymond 8 16:20.90 Micheal Craft 5 16:23.74
Markham Obama Ottawa Marquette
Score Name Grade Time Score Name Grade Time
Rogelio Funes-Mar 7 20:06.66 Charlie McGrath 6 14:29.97
Paul Long Jr. 8  22:01.57 Kaden Englert 6 17:43.30
Piper City Tri-Point
Score Name Grade Time
Ethan Tucek 6 15:21.17
Mason Riebe 6 15:39.51

Tyler Henson 5 16:45.07



